
engineered to light up your design
www.vcclite.com

1.800.522.5546

CML and Chicago Miniature Lamp are registered trademarks of Visual Communications Company, LLC.

Features
• Super-Brite 30mcd
• Low current
• Built-in resistor chip operates directly off 5 volt or 12 volt supply without 

external resistor.

Mounting: Will snap-fit into Ø.249/.254 hole in panels .031/.062 thick.

Wire Leads: No. 24 AWG, 6” insulated, bonded strands, stripped 1/2”

Anode(+): Red Lead

Housing: Black Nylon

Alternate LEDs are also available in this package as standard variations.

Panel Mounted LED Indicator Light with Wire Leads 1/4” Diameter Mounting Hole
Description and Features

5

5

5

5

3.9

3.0

3.0
3.0

3.4

2.2

2.0
2.0

-

.09

1.0

1.0

50

30

35

35

B lue

G reen

Amber

R ed

(V )
Max.

(V )
T yp.

C ontinuous
F orward
C urrent Max.

(mA)

P eak F orward
C urrent @
1ms-300 P P S
(A)

R everse
B reakdown
V oltage Min.
(V )

F orward V oltage
E mitted
C olor

P art Number

5100H1

5100H3

5100H5

5100H6

T ypical
Intens ity

(mcd)

30

20

30

3.0 45

20

20

20

R ated
C urrent
(mA)

5

5

5

5

2.7

2.2

2.2
3.0

1.9

1.8

1.8
2.1

.007

.007

.007

1.0

7

7

7

35

Y ellow

G reen

R ed

Y ellow5100H7

5100H1LC

5100H5LC

5100H7LC

25

2.0

2.5

2.0 2

2

2

20

470

562

608

635

(nm)
Wavelength

P eak

585

565

635

585

5

5

7.5

7.5

5

5

-

-

15

15

Amber

R ed5102H1-5V

5102H3-5V

6.0

7.0 10

10

5

5

5

5

20.0

20.0

20.0
7.5

12

12

12
5

-

-

-

-

15

15

15

15

G reen

Amber

R ed

G reen5102H5-5V

5102H1-12V

5102H3-12V

5102H5-12V

10.0

4.0

4.0

4.0 13

13

13

12

583

635

565

583

635

565

Low C urre
nt

B uilt-I
n R es istor 12 Volts

B uilt-I
n R es istor 5 Volts

All dimensions
in inches.

MAX.

.220

.530

.030

Ø.280

   
   

   
  

https://www.datasheetcrawler.com/
https://www.stockedmro.com/

