

Panel Mounted LED Indicator Light with Wire Leads 1/4" Diameter Mounting Hole Description and Features

.220 MAX. .030 .530 All dimensions in inches.

Features

- · Super-Brite 30mcd
- Low current
- Built-in resistor chip operates directly off 5 volt or 12 volt supply without external resistor.

Mounting: Will snap-fit into Ø.249/.254 hole in panels .031/.062 thick.

Wire Leads: No. 24 AWG, 6" insulated, bonded strands, stripped 1/2"

Anode(+): Red Lead

Housing: Black Nylon

Alternate LEDs are also available in this package as standard variations.

	E in I	Typical	Rated	Continuous	Forward Voltage		Peak Forward	Reverse	Peak	
Part Number	E mitted C olor	Intensity (mcd)	Current (mA)	Forward Current Max. (mA)	Typ. (V)	Max. (V)	Current @ 1ms-300 PPS (A)	Breakdown Voltage Min. (V)	Wavelength (nm)	
5100H1	Red	30	20	35	2.0	3.0	1.0	5	635	
5100H3	Amber	20	20	35	2.0	3.0	1.0	5	608	
5100H5	Green	30	20	30	2.2	3.0	.09	5	562	
5100H6	Blue	3.0	45	50	3.4	3.9	-	5	470	
5100H7	Yellow	25	20	35	2.1	3.0	1.0	5	585	turent
5100H1LC	Red	2.0	2	7	1.8	2.2	.007	5	635	LowCurrent
5100H5LC	Green	2.5	2	7	1.8	2.2	.007	5	565	. tor5
5100H7LC	Yellow	2.0	2	7	1.9	2.7	.007	5	585	Low Con. Resistor 5 Volts Ruitrin Resistor 5 Volts
5102H1-5V	Red	6.0	10	15	5	7.5	-	5	635	Ruit-In Volts
5102H3-5V	Amber	7.0	10	15	5	7.5	-	5	583	
5102H5-5V	Green	10.0	12	15	5	7.5	-	5	565	Resiste
5102H1-12V	Red	4.0	13	15	12	20.0	-	5	635	Built-In Resistor 12 Volts
5102H3-12V	Amber	4.0	13	15	12	20.0	-	5	583	
5102H5-12V	Green	4.0	13	15	12	20.0	-	5	565	

